

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – Absent

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

CITY COUNCIL MEETING SUMMARIES

September 5, 2018 9:00am. 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

I. ROLL CALL: Council Member Cobble was absent, all others were present.

II. AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. <u>Approved Ordinance Authorizing the Sale of Alcoholic Beverages on-Premises Consumption on Sundays from 11:00 a.m. until 12:30 p.m. at Certain Licensed Establishments</u>
- 2. Accepted Recommendation from Attorney- Preliminary Review of Ethics